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XLIII Cto. de España Infantil de invierno
Terrassa, 14 - 17/3/2024

Prueba 1 Fem., 400m Libre Infantil
14/03/2024 - 17:50 Resultados Final
MMN 15 4:16.04 DASCA ROMEU CLAUDIA MALAGA 05/04/2009
MMN 14 4:17.57 JUSTE SANCHEZ PAULA TERRASSA 03/08/2017
Puntos: FINA 2024

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

Final A
1. RUBIO VILLORIA Alba 09 Marina-Cartagena "Ancora" 4:21.86 726 26,00

50m: 30.32 30.32 150m: 1:35.68 33.17 250m: 2:42.72 33.53 350m: 3:49.41 33.16
100m: 1:02.51 32.19 200m: 2:09.19 33.51 300m: 3:16.25 33.53 400m: 4:21.86 32.45

2. FRANCO TOLEDO Maria 09 C.N. San Vicente 4:23.49 712 22,00
50m: 30.61 30.61 150m: 1:36.86 33.51 250m: 2:44.96 34.12 350m: 3:52.05 33.28

100m: 1:03.35 32.74 200m: 2:10.84 33.98 300m: 3:18.77 33.81 400m: 4:23.49 31.44

3. ROSELL DIEZ Ona 09 C.N. Tarraco 4:23.53 712 19,00
50m: 30.38 30.38 150m: 1:36.16 33.42 250m: 2:42.97 33.70 350m: 3:51.45 34.48

100m: 1:02.74 32.36 200m: 2:09.27 33.11 300m: 3:16.97 34.00 400m: 4:23.53 32.08

4. AZZATO ALIBERTI Paola Alessandra 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:29.72 664 17,00
50m: 30.24 30.24 150m: 1:37.40 33.90 250m: 2:46.73 34.68 350m: 3:56.36 35.06

100m: 1:03.50 33.26 200m: 2:12.05 34.65 300m: 3:21.30 34.57 400m: 4:29.72 33.36

5. PORTELA GUERRERO Olaya 09 Marina-Cartagena "Ancora" 4:31.01 655 16,00
50m: 31.20 31.20 150m: 1:39.04 34.28 250m: 2:48.43 34.78 350m: 3:57.86 34.61

100m: 1:04.76 33.56 200m: 2:13.65 34.61 300m: 3:23.25 34.82 400m: 4:31.01 33.15

6. BARROS DA SILVA Sofia 09 C.N. Galaico 4:33.82 635 15,00
50m: 31.71 31.71 150m: 1:40.34 34.67 250m: 2:50.29 35.07 350m: 4:00.28 35.09

100m: 1:05.67 33.96 200m: 2:15.22 34.88 300m: 3:25.19 34.90 400m: 4:33.82 33.54

7. IWAN Claudia 10 C.N. Navas 4:35.77 621 14,00
50m: 31.32 31.32 150m: 1:39.47 34.87 250m: 2:50.19 37.21 350m: 4:01.62 35.78

100m: 1:04.60 33.28 200m: 2:12.98 33.51 300m: 3:25.84 35.65 400m: 4:35.77 34.15

8. ORTEGA BAENA Irene 10 C.N.Mairena Aljarafe 4:36.46 617 13,00
50m: 31.06 31.06 150m: 1:39.99 33.63 250m: 2:51.15 35.51 350m: 4:03.12 36.08

100m: 1:06.36 35.30 200m: 2:15.64 35.65 300m: 3:27.04 35.89 400m: 4:36.46 33.34

9. PIERNA ESCRIBANO Alejandra 10 Real Canoe N.C. 4:37.93 607 12,00
50m: 30.85 30.85 150m: 1:39.90 34.43 250m: 2:50.52 35.49 350m: 4:02.56 35.90

100m: 1:05.47 34.62 200m: 2:15.03 35.13 300m: 3:26.66 36.14 400m: 4:37.93 35.37

10. COSTA GONZALEZ Marina 09 Marina-Cartagena "Ancora" 4:43.20 574 -
50m: 32.17 32.17 150m: 1:42.25 35.26 250m: 2:54.39 36.23 350m: 4:06.84 36.10

100m: 1:06.99 34.82 200m: 2:18.16 35.91 300m: 3:30.74 36.35 400m: 4:43.20 36.36

Final B
11. CASTILLO ACERO Helena 10 C.D.N. Cordoba 4:34.84 628 11,00

50m: 30.79 30.79 150m: 1:39.47 34.66 250m: 2:49.63 35.10 350m: 4:00.09 35.06
100m: 1:04.81 34.02 200m: 2:14.53 35.06 300m: 3:25.03 35.40 400m: 4:34.84 34.75

12. CODONY COSTA Blanca 10 C.N. Olot 4:37.53 610 10,00
50m: 31.66 31.66 150m: 1:41.66 34.99 250m: 2:52.23 35.07 350m: 4:03.49 35.31

100m: 1:06.67 35.01 200m: 2:17.16 35.50 300m: 3:28.18 35.95 400m: 4:37.53 34.04
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XLIII Cto. de España Infantil de invierno
Terrassa, 14 - 17/3/2024

Prueba 1, Fem., 400m Libre, Final, Infantil

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

13. GRESELY SALETA Victoria 09 C.N. Mataro 4:37.98 607 9,00
50m: 31.86 31.86 150m: 1:41.64 34.96 250m: 2:51.96 35.25 350m: 4:03.56 35.37

100m: 1:06.68 34.82 200m: 2:16.71 35.07 300m: 3:28.19 36.23 400m: 4:37.98 34.42

14. MARTINEZ NAVARRO Aurora 10 C.N. Jaen 4:38.30 605 8,00
50m: 31.30 31.30 150m: 1:40.54 34.90 250m: 2:52.34 35.71 350m: 4:04.62 35.46

100m: 1:05.64 34.34 200m: 2:16.63 36.09 300m: 3:29.16 36.82 400m: 4:38.30 33.68

15. ASARTA GABASA Viena 09 E.M. El Olivar 4:40.93 588 7,00
50m: 31.98 31.98 150m: 1:42.35 35.39 250m: 2:54.40 35.74 350m: 4:06.25 35.65

100m: 1:06.96 34.98 200m: 2:18.66 36.31 300m: 3:30.60 36.20 400m: 4:40.93 34.68

16. CARMONA MASERGAS Ivet 10 C.N. Banyoles 4:42.56 578 6,00
50m: 32.74 32.74 150m: 1:44.46 36.13 250m: 2:56.71 36.00 350m: 4:08.64 36.07

100m: 1:08.33 35.59 200m: 2:20.71 36.25 300m: 3:32.57 35.86 400m: 4:42.56 33.92

17. PARDILLOS FERNANDEZ Marta 09 C.N. Tarraco 4:42.79 576 5,00
50m: 31.66 31.66 150m: 1:42.57 35.69 250m: 2:55.90 36.65 350m: 4:08.14 35.83

100m: 1:06.88 35.22 200m: 2:19.25 36.68 300m: 3:32.31 36.41 400m: 4:42.79 34.65

18. RHALMANE HMIDI Yasmin 10 C.N. Badalona 4:42.85 576 4,00
50m: 32.59 32.59 150m: 1:43.50 35.71 250m: 2:55.86 36.28 350m: 4:08.23 36.23

100m: 1:07.79 35.20 200m: 2:19.58 36.08 300m: 3:32.00 36.14 400m: 4:42.85 34.62

19. DE MIGUEL GOMEZ Ona 09 C.N. Sabadell 4:43.33 573 3,00
50m: 32.55 32.55 150m: 1:43.80 36.24 250m: 2:55.82 36.10 350m: 4:07.97 36.22

100m: 1:07.56 35.01 200m: 2:19.72 35.92 300m: 3:31.75 35.93 400m: 4:43.33 35.36

20. BLANCO BARAZAR Paula 10 C.N.Mairena Aljarafe 4:44.43 566 2,00
50m: 32.10 32.10 150m: 1:42.82 35.75 250m: 2:55.56 36.50 350m: 4:08.95 37.03

100m: 1:07.07 34.97 200m: 2:19.06 36.24 300m: 3:31.92 36.36 400m: 4:44.43 35.48


